System 450™ Series Modular Controls
Product Bulletin
C450xxx-x Code No. LIT-12011458
Issued May 1, 2009
The System 450™ Series Modular Controls are the
next generation of Johnson Controls/PENN® digital
electronic control, expansion, and power modules
designed to provide accurate, cost-effective, compact,

Cable jacket rated for full sensor temperature range.
Table 4: System 450 Compatible HE67S3 Type Humidity Sensors with Integral A99B Temperature Sensor
Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Product Description
HE67S3-0N0BT Wall Mount Humidity Sensor with A99B Type Temperature Sensor: 10 to 95% RH;
-40 to 121°C (-40 to 250°F)
HE67S3-0N00P Duct Mount Humidity Sensor with A99B Type Temperature Sensor: 10 to 95% RH;
-40 to 121°C (-40 to 250°F)
Table 5: System 450 Compatible Low Pressure Differential Transducer Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Product Description
DPT-2650-0R5D-AB Low Pressure Differential Transducer: 0 to 0.5 in. W.C.
DPT-2650-010D-AB Low Pressure Differential Transducer: 0 to 10 in. W.C.
Table 6: System 450 Compatible P499 Series Electronic Pressure Transducers and
WHA-PKD3 Type Wire Harnesses Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Product Description
P499RCP-401C Electronic Pressure Transducer: -1 to 8 bar; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RCP-402C Electronic Pressure Transducer: -1 to 15 bar; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RCP-404C Electronic Pressure Transducer: 0 to 30 bar; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RCP-405C Electronic Pressure Transducer: 0 to 50 bar; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RAP-101C Electronic Pressure Transducer: 0 to 100 psi; 1/8 in. 27 NPT External Thread Style
Order a WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RAP-101K Electronic Pressure Transducer Kit: 0 to 100 psi; 1/8 in. 27 NPT External Thread Style
WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
P499RCP-101C Electronic Pressure Transducer: 0 to 100 psi; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RCP-101K Electronic Pressure Transducer Kit: 0 to 100 psi; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
P499RAP-105C Electronic Pressure Transducer: 0 to 500 psi; 1/8 in. 27 NPT External Thread Style
Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RAP-105K Electronic Pressure Transducer Kit: 0 to 500 psi; 1/8 in. 27 NPT External Thread Style
WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
Table 3: System 450 Compatible A99B Temperature Sensors Ordering Information (Continued)
Product Code
Number
Product Description
System 450™ Series Modular Controls Product Bulletin 7
Technical Specifications
P499RCP-105C Electronic Pressure Transducer: 0 to 500 psi; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RCP-105K Electronic Pressure Transducer Kit: 0 to 500 psi; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
P499RAP-107C Electronic Pressure Transducer: 0 to 750 psi; 1/8 in. 27 NPT External Thread Style
Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RAP-107K Electronic Pressure Transducer Kit: 0 to 750 psi; 1/8 in. 27 NPT External Thread Style
WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.
P499RCP-107C Electronic Pressure Transducer: 0 to 750 psi; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). Order WHA-PKD3 type wire harness separately.
P499RCP-107K Electronic Pressure Transducer Kit: 0 to 750 psi; 1/4 in. SAE 45° Flare Internal Thread
(7/16-20 UNF) with Depressor (Style 47). WHA-PKD3-200C wire harness included.